Quality HVAC
Controls
Erie
Valves, actuators, thermostats and controllers
Make the most of your energy
2
Quality HVAC Controls
PopTop™

6
Quality HVAC Controls
Part Numbering System
Two Position Zone Valves, Spring Return Actuators
V X X X X X X X X X XX X
Body Type
 T = On/Off General
 S = On/Off Steam*
* High temperature actuator
   must be used.
Valve Size
 2 = 1/2”
 3 = 3/4”
 4 = 1”
 5 = 1-1/4”
Options
 0 = No options
 A = End switch
Voltage
 A = 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 B = 110 Vac, 50 Hz and 120 Vac, 60 Hz
 D = 208 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 T = 277 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 U = 230 Vac, 50 Hz and 240 Vac, 60 Hz
Action
 1 = Spring Return Normally Closed (2- or 3-way)
 2 = Spring Return Normally Opened (2-way only)
Connection Type  (Availability)
 1 = Sweat (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”)
 2 = Threaded NPT (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 3 = Threaded Rp, Metric (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 4 = Inverted flare (1/2”)
 5 = SAE flare (1/2”)
Cv Size
  2-way 3-way Size Connection
 1 =  1.0 1.5 1/2” (1, 2, 3)
    3/4” (4)
 2 =  2.5 3.0 1/2” (1, 2, 3, 5)
    3/4” (1, 2, 3, 4)
 3 =  3.5 4.0 1/2”  (1, 2, 3, 5)
    3/4” (1, 2, 3, 4)
    1” (1)
 5 = 5.0 5.0 3/4” (1, 2, 3)
    1” (1)
 7 = 7.5 7.5 3/4” (1, 2, 3)
    1” (1)
  8.0 8.0 1” (2, 3)
    1-1/4” (1)
Configuration
 2 = 2-way
 3 = 3-way
Actuator Type
 G = On/off, General Close-off (GCO)
 H = On/off, High Close-off (HCO)
Temperature Ratings
 3 = General temperature
 4 = High temperature
Electrical Leads
 00 = 6” Motor wires
 01 = Terminal block with End switch (24 Vac only)
 02 = 18” (Standard) Wire leads
Cautions
 When ordering valve body only: Use the first six

10
Quality HVAC Controls
Part Numbering System
Two Position Zone Valves, Spring Return Actuators
V M X X X  X X X 3 A 00 X
Body Type
 M = Modulating
Valve Size
 2 = 1/2”
 3 = 3/4”
 4 = 1”
 5 = 1-1/4”
Options
 Non-Spring Return Actuators
 0 = No options
 T = 3-wire signal time-out
 Spring Return Actuators
 T = Time-out
Voltage
 A=24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Action
 1 = Spring Return Normally Closed (2- or 3-way)
 2 = Spring Return Normally Opened (2-way only)
 3 = Non-Spring Return
Connection Type  (Availability)
 1= Sweat (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”)
 2= Threaded NPT (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 3= Threaded Rp, Metric (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 5= SAE flare (1/2”)
Cv Size
  Cv Size Connection
 1 =  1.0  1/2” (1, 2, 3)
 2 =  2.0 1/2” (1, 2, 3, 5)
   3/4” (1, 2, 3)
 3 =  4.0 1/2”  (1, 2, 3, 5)
   3/4” (1, 2, 3)
   1” (1)
 7 = 7.5 3/4” (1, 2, 3)
   1” (1)
  8.0 1” (2, 3)
   1-1/4” (1)
Configuration
 2 = 2-way
 3 = 3-way
Actuator Type
 T= 3-wire floating
 P=Proportional, 1-10 Vdc, 5-10 Vdc, or
 4-20 mA, Jumper Selectable , 1-5 Vdc
Temperature Ratings
 3 = General temperature
Electrical Leads
 00 = No leads
Cautions
 When ordering valve body only: Use the first six
positions to configure the valve.
 When ordering actuator only: Use the last seven
 positions to configure the actuator. Prefix with
 the letter A.
 This feature is standard for spring return 3-way
 actuators, and it must be included in the part number.
 Should not be used with thermostats/controllers
 unless they have a time-out feature.
Available Actuators
 Model Action Position Actuator Type Option
 AT13A00T Spring Return N.C. 3-wire Floating With Time-out
 AT23A00T Spring Return N.O.  3-wire Floating With Time-out
 AT33A000 Non-Spring Return  3-wire Floating None
 AT33A00T Non-Spring Return    3-wire Floating With Time-out
 AP13A000 Spring Return N.C. Proportional None
 AP23A000 Spring Return N.O.  Proportional None
 AP33A000 Non-Spring Return  Proportional None
1 2
3

L Series, Two-Position,
Motor Open, Spring Return
Part Numbering System
H Series, Two-Position,
Motor Open, Spring Return
R Series, Motor Open,
Motor Closed
Light Duty - 45 in. oz. Motor Driven
Model Drive/Rotation Voltage
0453L0077GA00 Direct CW 24 Vac
0453L0077GB00 120 Vac
0453L0077GA01 24 Vac, end switch
0453L0077GB01 120 Vac, end switch
0453L0038GA00 Linkage CW 24 Vac
0453L0038GB00 120 Vac
0453L0038GA01 24 Vac, end switch
0453L0038GB01 120 Vac, end switch
0453L0074GA00 Direct CCW 24 Vac
0453L0074GB00 120 Vac
0453L0034GA00 Linkage CCW 24 Vac
0453L0034GB00 120 Vac
Medium Duty - 55 in. oz. Motor Driven
Model Drive/Rotation Voltage
0453H0077GA00 Direct CW 24 Vac
0453H0077GB00 120 Vac
0453H0077GA01 24 Vac, end switch
0453H0077GB01 120 Vac, end switch
0453H0038GA00 Linkage CW 24 Vac
0453H0038GB00 120 Vac
0453H0038GA01 24 Vac, end switch
0453H0038GB01 120 Vac, end switch
0453H0074GA00 Direct CCW 24 Vac
0453H0074GB00 120 Vac
0453H0034GA00 Linkage CCW 24 Vac
0453H0034GB00 120 Vac
Heavy Duty - 150 in. oz. Motor Driven
Model Drive Voltage Control
0453R0077GA00 Direct 24 Vac 3-wire
0453R0077GB00 Direct 120 Vac 3-wire
0453R0077GU00 Direct 230 Vac 3-wire
Shaft Kits for L, H, and R Series
Model Description Diameter
453-52 6” to 12” shaft hardware 5/16”
453-69 12” to 120” shaft hardware 5/16”
Features
•  Direct or linkage drive
• Simple 2-wire thermostat control
• Optional end switch
• Quick mounting
• CW or CCW models
• Quiet operation
• UL Recognized
Features
•  Direct or linkage drive
•  Simple 2-wire thermostat control
•  Optional end switch
•  CW or CCW models
•  Quiet operation
•  UL Recognized
•  Quick mounting
Features
•  Direct drive
•  Quick mounting
•   Two-position motor driven open and
motor driven close
Two Position, Spring Return Damper Actuators
0 4 5 3 X XX XX X X XX
Damper Operator
Duty Rating